
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2019

2nd  QUARTER  OF 2019
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/17/2019 Arkansas Administrative 
Office of the Courts

Commercial Driver's License Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$1,500,928.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,705,928.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/31/2019 Arkansas Agriculture 
Department

Solanaceous Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$39,364.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,364.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/14/2019 Arkansas Agriculture 
Department

Honey Bees Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$13,296.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,296.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/4/2019 Arkansas Crime Information 
Center

National Criminal History Improvement Technical 
Assistance Program

Statewide DOJ/Department of 
Justice/Bureau of 
Justice Assistance

$141,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/20/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Career Education

Adult Education Statewide Corporation for 
National and 

Community Service

$41,148.00

$14,930.00

$0.00

$0.00

$56,078.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Clean Water Act Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$105,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$105,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

State & Tribal Response Program Grant Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Water Pollution Control Support Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$151,265.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$151,265.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/5/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Cancer Prevention and Control Program Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$2,967,369.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,871.00

$3,843,240.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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4/5/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Program to Improve Oral Health Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$369,632.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$369,632.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/29/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Public Health Approaches for Ensuring Quitline 
Capacity

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$147,053.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$147,053.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/13/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Maternal Death Prevention Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$375,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Behavioral Risk Factor Survey Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$104,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$104,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

State Public Water System Supervision Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$1,894,000.00

$0.00

$631,334.00

$0.00

$2,525,334.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/19/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Center for Health 
Advancement

Colorectal Cancer Screening Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/10/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Deer Management Technical Assistance Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$90,000.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/16/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Wildlife Restoration Programs Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$80,475.00

$26,825.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,300.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/20/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Archery in Schools Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$80,475.00

$26,825.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,300.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/20/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Arkansas White-Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$17,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/20/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Sport Fish Restoration Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$195,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$260,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/22/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Fisheries Management Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$1,257,750.00

$419,250.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,677,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/23/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

River Basin Studay Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$120,000.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/23/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Sport Fish Restoration Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$240,000.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$320,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/28/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Sport Fish Restoration Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$808,500.00

$269,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,078,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/29/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

State Wildlife Health Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$600,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/30/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Hunter Safety Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$387,207.00

$129,069.00

$0.00

$0.00

$516,276.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/31/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Leased Land Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$1,257,021.00

$394,810.00

$24,197.00

$0.00

$1,711,028.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/31/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Research & Monitoring Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$506,598.00

$168,866.00

$0.00

$0.00

$675,464.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/31/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species 
Management Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$46,775.00

$15,592.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,367.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/3/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Game Check System Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$255,000.00

$85,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$340,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/6/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Shooting Range Maintenance and 
Operation

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$334,926.00

$21,642.00

$0.00

$0.00

$446,568.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

National Bobwhite Conservation Initiative Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$37,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,500.00

$50,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/14/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Wildlife Management Private Lands Technical 
Assistance

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$675,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Wildlife Restoration Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$5,502,300.00

$1,504,295.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,336,400.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/7/2019 Arkansas Historic 
Preservation Program

FY2019 State Historic Preservation Office Activities Statewide Department of 
Interior/National Park 

Service

$794,742.00

$529,828.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,324,570.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/14/2019 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

National Animal Health Laboratory Network Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$137,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$137,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/9/2019 Arkansas Natural Heritage 
Commission

Surveys Monitoring Endangered and Threatened 
Species

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$18,221.00

$0.00

$6,074.00

$0.00

$24,295.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/7/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

State Non-Point Source Pollution Management 
Plan

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$3,093,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,063,261.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/7/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Assistance for Floodplains Management Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$265,323.00

$0.00

$66,331.00

$0.00

$331,654.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/7/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

National Dam Safety Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$76,784.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$76,784.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

City of Cabot Studies Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$269,860.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$359,814.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

CTP Discovery Upper Ouachita Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$59,058.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,058.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

National Flood Insurance Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Beaver Reservoir HUC Phase 1 Discovery Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$59,026.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,026.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/11/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

CTP - BLE Lake Conway - Point Remove Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$47,502.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,502.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/11/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

CTP - Beaver Reservoir Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$65,848.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,848.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/11/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

CTP - BLE Lower Saline Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$66,759.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66,759.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/11/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

CTP - BLE Frog-Mulberry Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$44,791.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$44,791.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/11/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

CTP - BLE Lower Ouachita - Smackover Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$75,722.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,722.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/11/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

CTP - BLE Upper Ouachita Statewide Department of 
Homeland 

Security/Federal 
Emergency 

Management Agency

$78,956.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$78,956.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/13/2019 Arkansas State Crime 
Laboratory

Capacity Enhancement and DNA Backlog 
Reduction

Statewide National Institute of 
Justice

$919,263.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$919,263.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/29/2019 Arkansas State Crime 
Laboratory

Forensic Drug Testing Improvement Statewide National Institute of 
Justice

$267,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$267,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/3/2019 Arkansas State Library State Library Support Statewide Institute of Museum 
and Library Services

$1,839,886.00

$0.00

$947,820.00

$0.00

$2,787,706.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2019 Arkansas State Plant Board Fire Ant Surveying Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$43,955.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,955.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/2/2019 Arkansas State Plant Board Grape Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2019 Arkansas State Plant Board Rice Plant Pest Protection Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$25,629.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,629.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2019 Arkansas State Plant Board Protection Infrastructure Development Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$83,896.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$83,896.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2019 Arkansas State Plant Board Forest Pest Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$39,364.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,364.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/31/2019 Arkansas State Plant Board FY19 Honeybee Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$13,296.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,296.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/2/2019 Department of Community 
Correction

Department of Community 
Correction

Substance Abuse Treatment for Prisoners Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$58,028.00

$0.00

$19,343.00

$0.00

$77,371.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/4/2019 UALR - School of Education STEM Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Energy

$2,449,587.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,449,587.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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