ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2019

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 2nd QUARTER OF 2019

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fu	nding Amounts
4/17/2019	Arkansas Administrative Office of the Courts	Commercial Driver's License Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,500,928.00 \$205,000.00 \$0.00 \$1,705,928.00
5/31/2019	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Solanaceous	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$39,364.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$39,364.00
6/14/2019	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Honey Bees	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$13,296.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,296.00
6/4/2019	Arkansas Crime Information Center	National Criminal History Improvement Technical Assistance Program	Statewide	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$141,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$141,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ling Amounts
6/20/2019	Arkansas Department of Career Education	Adult Education	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$41,148.00 \$14,930.00 \$0.00 \$56,078.00
6/26/2019	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Clean Water Act	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$105,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$105,000.00
6/26/2019	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	State & Tribal Response Program Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$300,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
6/26/2019	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Water Pollution Control Support	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$151,265.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$151,265.00
4/5/2019	Arkansas Department of Health	Cancer Prevention and Control Program	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,967,369.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$875,871.00 \$3,843,240.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 2 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	nding Amounts
4/5/2019	Arkansas Department of	Program to Improve Oral Health	Statewide	Centers for Disease	Federal	\$369,632.00
	Health			Control & Prevention	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$369,632.00
1/29/2019	·	Public Health Approaches for Ensuring Quitline	Statewide	Centers for Disease	Federal	\$147,053.00
	Health	Capacity		Control & Prevention	Applicant	\$0.00
				State	\$0.00	
				Other _	\$0.00	
					Total	\$147,053.00
/13/2019	Arkansas Department of	Maternal Death Prevention	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$375,000.00
	Health				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$375,000.00
/26/2019	Arkansas Department of	Behavioral Risk Factor Survey	Statewide	Centers for Disease	Federal	\$104,000.00
	Health			Control & Prevention	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$104,000.00
5/27/2019	Arkansas Department of	State Public Water System Supervision	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$1,894,000.00
	Health			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$631,334.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,525,334.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 3 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
6/19/2019	Arkansas Department of Health/Center for Health Advancement	Colorectal Cancer Screening	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other	\$400,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
5/10/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Deer Management Technical Assistance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Total Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$400,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$0.00 \$120,000.00
5/16/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Wildlife Restoration Programs	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$80,475.00 \$26,825.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$107,300.00
5/20/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Archery in Schools Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$80,475.00 \$26,825.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$107,300.00
5/20/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas White-Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$17,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$17,500.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 4 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	nding Amounts
5/20/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish	Sport Fish Restoration Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$195,000.00
	Commission			Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$65,000.00
					State	\$0.00
				Other _	\$0.00	
				Total	\$260,000.00	
5/22/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish	Statewide Fisheries Management Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,257,750.00
	Commission			Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$419,250.00
				00.1.00	State	\$0.00
				Other _	\$0.00	
					Total	\$1,677,000.00
/23/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish	nd Fish River Basin Studay	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$120,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$40,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$160,000.00
5/23/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish	Sport Fish Restoration Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$240,000.00
	Commission			Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$80,000.00
				Scrvice	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$320,000.00
/28/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish	Sport Fish Restoration Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$808,500.00
	Commission	nission		Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$269,500.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,078,000.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 5 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
5/29/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	State Wildlife Health Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$600,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$0.00 \$800,000.00
5/30/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Hunter Safety	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$387,207.00 \$129,069.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$516,276.00
5/31/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Leased Land Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,257,021.00 \$394,810.00 \$24,197.00 \$0.00 \$1,711,028.00
5/31/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Research & Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$506,598.00 \$168,866.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$675,464.00
5/31/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species Management Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$46,775.00 \$15,592.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$62,367.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 6 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
6/3/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Game Check System	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$255,000.00 \$85,000.00 \$0.00 \$340,000.00
6/6/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Shooting Range Maintenance and Operation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$334,926.00 \$21,642.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$446,568.00
6/10/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	National Bobwhite Conservation Initiative	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$37,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$12,500.00 \$50,000.00
6/14/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Wildlife Management Private Lands Technical Assistance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$675,000.00 \$225,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$900,000.00
6/25/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Wildlife Restoration Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$5,502,300.00 \$1,504,295.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,336,400.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 7 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
5/7/2019	Arkansas Historic Preservation Program	FY2019 State Historic Preservation Office Activities	Statewide	Department of Interior/National Park Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$794,742.00 \$529,828.00 \$0.00 \$1,324,570.00
6/14/2019	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	National Animal Health Laboratory Network	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$137,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$137,000.00
5/9/2019	Arkansas Natural Heritage Commission	Surveys Monitoring Endangered and Threatened Species	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$18,221.00 \$0.00 \$6,074.00 \$0.00 \$24,295.00
5/7/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	State Non-Point Source Pollution Management Plan	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,093,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,063,261.00
5/7/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Assistance for Floodplains Management	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$265,323.00 \$0.00 \$66,331.00 \$0.00 \$331,654.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 8 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
5/7/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	National Dam Safety	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$76,784.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$76,784.00
6/10/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	City of Cabot Studies	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$269,860.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$359,814.00
6/10/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	CTP Discovery Upper Ouachita	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$59,058.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$59,058.00
6/10/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	National Flood Insurance	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$50,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50,000.00
6/10/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Beaver Reservoir HUC Phase 1 Discovery	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$59,026.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$59,026.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 9 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
5/11/2019 5/11/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	CTP - BLE Lake Conway - Point Remove CTP - Beaver Reservoir	Statewide Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total Federal Applicant State	\$47,502.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$47,502.00 \$65,848.00 \$0.00
5/11/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	CTP - BLE Lower Saline	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Other Total Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$0.00 \$65,848.00 \$66,759.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
5/11/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	CTP - BLE Frog-Mulberry	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$44,791.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$44,791.00
5/11/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	CTP - BLE Lower Ouachita - Smackover	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$75,722.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$75,722.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 10 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
6/11/2019 5/13/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission Arkansas State Crime Laboratory		Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency National Institute of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total Federal Applicant State	\$78,956.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$78,956.00 \$919,263.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
					Other Total	\$0.00
5/29/2019	Arkansas State Crime Laboratory	Forensic Drug Testing Improvement	Statewide	National Institute of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$267,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$267,500.00
4/3/2019	Arkansas State Library	State Library Support	Statewide	Institute of Museum and Library Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,839,886.00 \$0.00 \$947,820.00 \$0.00 \$2,787,706.00
5/2/2019	Arkansas State Plant Board	Fire Ant Surveying	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$43,955.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$43,955.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 11 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
5/2/2019	Arkansas State Plant Board	Grape Commodity Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other	\$15,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
5/2/2019	Arkansas State Plant Board	Rice Plant Pest Protection	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Total Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$15,000.00 \$25,629.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$25,629.00
5/2/2019	Arkansas State Plant Board	Protection Infrastructure Development	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$83,896.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$83,896.00
5/2/2019	Arkansas State Plant Board	Forest Pest Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$39,364.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$39,364.00
5/31/2019	Arkansas State Plant Board	FY19 Honeybee Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$13,296.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,296.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 12 of 13

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
5/2/2019	Department of Community Correction	Substance Abuse Treatment for Prisoners	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State	\$58,028.00 \$0.00 \$19,343.00
	Department of Community Correction				Other — Total	\$0.00
6/4/2019	UALR - School of Education	STEM Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Energy	Federal Applicant State Other	\$2,449,587.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
					Total	\$2,449,587.00

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Page 13 of 13